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SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: All
Output Group: All

DEST Question No. E417_07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Refers to DEST Question Nos. E861_05, E818_05, E282_05 and E1008_04.

Question:

Please provide an update to E861_05:

What was the total cost of domestic trips of staff for DEST (including a breakdown on the cost of accommodation allowance, food allowances and airflights) updated to 30 June 2006?

Answer:

Cost of Domestic Trips for DEST Staff from 1 July 2005 to 30 June 2006.


Period Airflights Travel
Allowance (1)

Other (2) Total

2005-2006 $5,163,560 $2,804,087 $907,523 $8,875,169

Notes


(1) This amount includes: accommodation, meals and incidentals.
(2) This amount includes: car hire costs (including taxis, short term hire and allowances for officers using own vehicles) and family care expenses.

